SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4724/2023

P. RAVINDHRANATH

APPELLANT(S)

SECTION XII

VERSUS

P. MILANY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 7404/2023 (XII)

(IA NO.219385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.219393/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-05-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Ujala, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mrs. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. Nanchil J. Deekshith, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Ujala, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P.s. Sridhar Raj, Adv.

Ms. Smita Amratlal Vora, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar S., Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for two weeks time to file appropriate application for substituted service in the matter.

He is granted two weeks' time to do the needful.

List the matter thereafter.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR